# OP \$40.00 4726365

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. Cannon, Inc.		05/28/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mediceuticals, LP	
Street Address:	80 Henry Street	
City:	Secaucus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07094	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: NEW JERSEY	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4726365	THERAPRO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2485933350

**Email:** jgreenberg@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Greenberg
Address Line 1: 800 Tower Dr. Ste 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. Greenberg	
SIGNATURE:	/JAG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=J. Cannon Inc. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0042

900552794

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT- THERAPRO

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as of the date of last signature below, by and between J. EANON, INC., a Texas corporation having an address at 7532 Pebble Dr., Fort Worth, Texas 76118 on the one hand ("ASSIGNOR") and MEDICEUTICALS, LP a New Jersey Limited Partnership with an address at 80 Henry Street, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to confirm the full assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of the trademark THERAPRO (the "Trademark") together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith everywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby, without reservation, confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all rights to register same, and all rights to sue for or collect damages from past, present and future infringement of the Trademark, and ASSIGNEE confirms this Assignment, and its ownership of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed as shown below.

Dut Care	5/28/2020
J. <del>CANO</del> N, INC Connon (S)	Date
MEDICEUTICALS, LP	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006956 FRAME: 0043

**RECORDED: 06/08/2020**